

**PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION**

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased Cooked Products as indicated below for distribution to the child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for Fiscal Year 2016.

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No. 2000004108 dated June 8, 2016.

The materials were purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from August 1 - 31, 2016.

A total of 40,600 pounds of Pork Pulled CKD PKG-8/5 LB were not awarded due to vendor constraints, and 684,000 pounds of Beef Patty CKD FRZ 2.0 MMA were not awarded due to price considerations.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Staff, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, Room 3522 South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720-4517 or the website at <http://www.ams.usda.gov/CommodityPurchasing>.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 3

**PURCHASE SUMMARY**

Material	Total Qty UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
BEEF CRUMBLES W/SPP PKG-4/10 LB	400,000.000 LB	\$2.3573 - \$2.5670	\$ 996,978.80
BEEF SPP PTY HSTYLE CKD 1.5MMA CTN-40 LB	38,000.000 LB	\$2.6067 - \$2.6067	\$ 99,054.60
BEEF SPP PTY HSTYLE CKD 2.0MMA CTN-40 LB	456,000.000 LB	\$2.3678 - \$2.5560	\$ 1,147,189.60
PORK PULLED CKD PKG-8/5 LB	520,000.000 LB	\$2.5669 - \$2.8495	\$ 1,447,740.00
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>1,414,000.000 LB</b>		<b>\$ 3,690,963.00</b>

**PURCHASE DETAILS**

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
<b>GOODMAN FOOD PRODUCTS</b>						
<b>200 E BEACH AVE</b>						
<b>INGLEWOOD, CA</b>						
<b>90302-3404</b>						
AG-3J14-P-16-0189		INGLEWOOD, CA				
4100011071	BEEF CRUMBLES W/SPP PKG-4/10 LB					
			100	NEWPORT, MN	40,000.000 LB \$	2.4970
			120	NEWARK, NJ	40,000.000 LB \$	2.5570
			120	NEWARK, NJ	40,000.000 LB \$	2.5570
			140	VINELAND, NJ	40,000.000 LB \$	2.5570
			160	COAL TOWNSHIP, PA	40,000.000 LB \$	2.5670
			180	PHILADELPHIA, PA	40,000.000 LB \$	2.5670

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			<b>Subtotal</b>		240,000.000 LB	
			<b>BEEF SPP PTY HSTYLE CKD 2.0MMA CTN-40 LB</b>			
			700	DELAWARE CITY, DE	38,000.000 LB \$	2.5460
			720	DOUGLAS, GA	38,000.000 LB \$	2.5460
			740	LEESBURG, GA	38,000.000 LB \$	2.5460
			790	CREEDMOOR, NC	38,000.000 LB \$	2.5560
			790	CREEDMOOR, NC	38,000.000 LB \$	2.5560
			810	SALISBURY, NC	38,000.000 LB \$	2.5560
			830	COOKEVILLE, TN	38,000.000 LB \$	2.5360
			850	DALLAS, TX	22,000.000 LB \$	2.5160
			860	SAN ANTONIO, TX	16,000.000 LB \$	2.5160
			<b>Subtotal</b>		304,000.000 LB	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		544,000.000 LB \$	1,385,684.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					544,000.000 LB \$	1,385,684.00
<b>PROPORTION FOODS, LLC</b>						
4020 COMPTON AVENUE						
LOS ANGELES, CA						
90011-2228						
AG-3J14-P-16-0190		Los Angeles, CA				
4100011072						
			<b>BEEF CRUMBLES W/SPP PKG-4/10 LB</b>			
			40	PHOENIX, AZ	40,000.000 LB \$	2.3673
			60	DIXON, CA	40,000.000 LB \$	2.3673
			80	POMONA, CA	40,000.000 LB \$	2.3573
			200	CANTON, MI	26,920.000 LB \$	2.5273
			210	WYOMING, MI	13,080.000 LB \$	2.5373
			<b>Subtotal</b>		160,000.000 LB	
			<b>BEEF SPP PTY HSTYLE CKD 1.5MMA CTN-40 LB</b>			
			640	CORINTH, MS	19,120.000 LB \$	2.6067
			650	JACKSON, MS	18,880.000 LB \$	2.6067
			<b>Subtotal</b>		38,000.000 LB	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
BEEF SPP PTY HSTYLE CKD 2.0MMA CTN-40 LB						
			680	PHOENIX, AZ	38,000.000 LB \$	2.3678
			760	GRANITE CITY, IL	38,000.000 LB \$	2.4878
			770	GRANITE CITY, IL	38,000.000 LB \$	2.4878
			770	GRANITE CITY, IL	38,000.000 LB \$	2.4878
			<b>Subtotal</b>		152,000.000 LB	
PORK PULLED CKD PKG-8/5 LB						
			900	PHOENIX, AZ	40,000.000 LB \$	2.5669
			920	NEWPORT, MN	40,000.000 LB \$	2.7669
			940	JACKSON, MS	40,000.000 LB \$	2.7669
			960	CREEDMOOR, NC	40,000.000 LB \$	2.8169
			980	SALISBURY, NC	40,000.000 LB \$	2.8169
			1060	CORINTH, MS	28,400.000 LB \$	2.7669
			1070	JACKSON, MS	11,600.000 LB \$	2.7669
			1120	FAIRBURN, GA	15,200.000 LB \$	2.8019
			1130	LEESBURG, GA	24,800.000 LB \$	2.8019
			1150	FORT MILL, SC	13,800.000 LB \$	2.8169
			1160	LEXINGTON, SC	26,200.000 LB \$	2.8169
			1180	DALLAS, TX	14,000.000 LB \$	2.7569
			1190	HOUSTON, TX	14,000.000 LB \$	2.7569
			1200	SAN ANTONIO, TX	12,000.000 LB \$	2.7569
			1250	CLEVELAND, GA	18,120.000 LB \$	2.8019
			1260	DOUGLAS, GA	21,880.000 LB \$	2.8019
			<b>Subtotal</b>		400,000.000 LB	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		750,000.000 LB \$	1,964,699.00
			<b>Contractor Total</b>		750,000.000 LB \$	1,964,699.00

SMITHFIELD FARMLAND  
SALES CORP.  
111 COMMERCE ST

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
<b>SMITHFIELD, VA</b>						
<b>23430-1201</b>						
AG-3J14-P-16-0191		SIOUX CITY, IA				
4100011073						
	PORK PULLED CKD PKG-8/5 LB					
			1040	WILKES- BARRE, PA	40,000.000 LB \$	2.8495
			1090	JOHNSON CITY, TN	18,400.000 LB \$	2.8285
			1100	MADISON HEIGHTS, VA	21,600.000 LB \$	2.8285
			1220	CULPEPPER, VA	23,440.000 LB \$	2.8365
			1230	RICHMOND, VA	16,560.000 LB \$	2.8365
		<b>Subtotal</b>			120,000.000 LB	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				120,000.000 LB \$	340,580.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					120,000.000 LB \$	340,580.00